PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DUANE HARLAN	10/07/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE ACTIVE NETWORK, INC.		
Street Address:	10182 TELESIS COURT, SUITE 300		
City:	SAN DIEGO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6778973

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: patent@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW A. NEWBOLES

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACNET-084A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW A. NEWBOLES		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Harlan-Sierra Digital Patent Assignment - final signed#page1.tif source=Harlan-Sierra Digital Patent Assignment - final signed#page2.tif

:H \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 019943 FRAME: 0845

ASSIGNMENT OF PAT NT APPLICATION AND PATENT

I, Duane Harlan of Sacramento, California (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in event database management for which an application for United States patent was filed on January 11, 2001, application serial no. 09/759,812 which application has matured into United States Letters Patent No. 6,778,973 on August 17, 2004 entitled Method for Selection of Events Based on Proximity and

WHEREAS, The Active Network, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), whose mailing address is 10182 Telesis Court, Suite 300, San Diego, California 92121 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and patent and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, Assignor's entire right, title and interest into and under said application and patent and all divisionals, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all reissues and re-examinations thereof, and all applications for letters patent which have previously been or hereafter may be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the production of industrial property and other priority conferring treaties, and all letters patents which may be granted in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and reissues and re-examinations thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official or country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue all letters patents to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have

> PATENT REEL: 019943 FRAME: 0846

e held me haction and collect d				made, together with the ent of said patent.	right to	bring
Executed	this	 day	of	Detober.	2007	at
		 	Ву:	Duene Harlan		***********

PATENT REEL: 019943 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 10/12/2007